1118

1123
106
131
386
644

948
1255

1197
12349

113
986

430
324
1015

339
459
297
694
208

014
1256

305
395

152

831
1247

141
1069
894
125
1234
1244
362
379
1072
757
1240
519

306

891
337
822
1087

1016

1004
189
313
867

1268
875
560
318
0306

1254
446

1116
1242

INDUSTRIAL UNIONS OF EMPLOYERS—continued.

Name.

Wellington General Carriers and Custom-
house and Forwarding Agents

Wellington Grocers

W ellmuton Master Ba.lmls

\Vcllmﬂt on Master Painters

Wellington Master Plumbers

Wellington Master Printers, L]th()ﬂutph(‘l\
and Bookbinders

Wellington Newspaper Proprietors

Wellington Nurserymen
Gardeners

Wellington Soft-goods Manufacturers

Wellington Waterside Kmployers’ Union

Totals

and  Landsc npo :

|
|

W ELLINGTON INDUSTRIAL

24

Registered Office.

DISTRICT— continued.
102 Costomhouse Quay, Wellington ..

12 Panama Street, Wellington

173 Cuba Street, Wellington

338 Tinakori Road, Wellington

132 Willis Street, Wellington ..
102 Customhouse Quay, Wellington ..

Dominion Office,
63 Scandia ‘\1]6‘(‘

Dominion Avenue, Wellington
Palmerston North

33 0ld Customhouse Street, Wellington

. X Store, Queen’s Wharf, Wellington

Number of unions, 31

CANTERBURY INDUSTRTAL DISTRICT,

Builders and Contractors’ Association of
Canterbury

Canterbury  Blacksmiths,
Coachbuilders

Canterbury Butchers

Canterbury Employers of Drivers

Canterbury Flour, Oatmeal, and
barley Miilevs

Canterbury Grocers .. .

Clanterbury Licensed V\Otuallms

Canterbury Master Bakers

Canterbury Master Printers

Canterbury  Motor - hody
Builders

Canterbury Newspaper-proprietors

Canterbury Nurserymen and  Landse 4po
Gardeners

Canterbury Sawmillers

Canterbury Sheepowners

(lanter buly'l‘anners ]*‘ollmmwors and W ()()l
scourers

Christchurch Clothing-manufacturers

Christchurch Engineers, Metal-workers, and
Iron and Brass Founders

Christchurch Furniture-makers ..

Christchurch Hairdressers and 'l‘nl)acoomstq

Christcharch Master Plumbers

Christechurch Master Tailors

Christchurch Soft-goods Manufacturers

Lyttelton Waterside Employers’ Union

South Canterbury Master Bakers .

South Canterbury 'I'hreshing-mill Owners

Timaru Master Printers and Bookbinders

Timaru Painters

Timara Waterside mel()vels Umon

Whitcombe and Tomby (Limited)

Farrviers, and

Pearl-

and Carriage

Totals

(OTAGO AND SOUTHL

Dunedin and Suburban General Carriers
and Coal merchants

Dunedin and Suburban Master Butchers ..

Dunedin Builders and Contractors

Dunedin Clothing-manufacturers

Dunedin Engineers, Metal-workers,
Tron and Brass Founders

Dunedin Flour, Oatmeal, and Pearl-barley
Millers

Dunedin Furniture and Furnishing

Dunedin Master Bakers

Dunedin Master Tailors

Danedin Plumbers

Dunedin Tobacconists . .

Invercargill Plumbers ..

Invercargill and Suburban \Iaster Butohers

Otago and Southland (old-mining

Otago and Southland Newspaper-pro prwtors

()tago and Southland Nurserymen and
Landscape Ctardeners

Otago and Southland Sheepowners

Otago and Southland Uanners

Otago and Southland Waterside
ployers’ Union

and

r

Irade

Em-

1

93 Gloucester Street, Christchurch
149 Statford Street, Timaru

196 Cashel Street, Christchurch
196 Cuashel Street, Christchurch
196 Cashel Street, Christechurch

196 Cashel Street, Christchurch

Royal Exchange Buﬂdnws Christe hllT‘(’h

41 Disraeli ,Strt,ct C ‘hust( huroh .

Art Gallery, Alm‘wh Street, (hnqtchuuh

(/o Brabmers Lumtcd Mnfm body Works, ]*1tzm*mld
Avenue, Christchurch

Cathedral Square, Christchurch

(83 Colombo Street, Christchureh

196 Cashel Street, Christchurch .. ..
90 Hereford Street, Christchurch
196 Cashel Street, Christehurch

196 Cashel Street, Christchurch
196 Cashel Street, Christchurch

196 Cashel Strect, Christchurch

213 Manchester Street, Christchurch
127 Gloucester Street, Christchurch ..
196 Cashel Street, Christchurch

314 Gloucester Street, Christchurch ..
Waterside Central Pay Office, Lyttelton
/o T. 8. Herron, Church Street, Timaru
98 Stafford &treet Timaru .. .
Beswick Street, Timaru

85 Stafford Street, Timaru ..

Hay’s Buildings, Timaru

111 Cashel Street, Christchurch

Number of unions, 29

AND INDUSTRIAL DIsTRICT,

116 Lower Rattray Street, Dunedin

21 Crawford Street, Dunedin

20 Crawford Street, Dunedin

40 Dowling Street, Dunedin .
Zealandia Chambers, Dowling Street, Dunedm

196 Cashel Street, Christchurch

20 Crawford Street, Dunedin

193 Princes Street, Dunedin ..

99 High Strect (P.0. Box 214), Dunedin

20 Crawford Street, Dunedin .

20 Crawford Street, Dunedin

Dee Street, Invercargill

The Crescent, Invercargill ..

20 Crawford Street, Dunedin

Evening Star (ompanv (Limited) Ofﬁce, Dunedm
/o Mr. J. H. Seidelin, Byron Street, Dunedin

20 Crawford Street, Dunedin
20 Crawford Street, Dunedin ..
P.0O. Box 3, Port Chalmers o

Number of
Members

1056

46
33
92
39
19

12
14

11

15

1,082

114
53

79
20
16

14
126
42
14
12

10
R60
11

23

19

25
9
9

12
1,641

35

28
102

29

-1

49
20
28

16
19
10

183
5

13
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