## INDUSTRIAL UNIONS OF EMPLOYERS—continued.

Reg. No.	Name.	Registered Office	÷.			Number of Members.
	Wellington Ini	Dustrial District—continued.	A COMMISSION OF THE PARTY OF TH			
1118	Wellington General Carriers and Custom- house and Forwarding Agents	102 Customhouse Quay, Wellington	ı	••	• •	105
1123	Wellington Grocers	12 Panama Street, Wellington				46
108 131	Wellington Master Bakers Wellington Master Painters	173 Cuba Street, Wellington 338 Tinakori Road, Wellington			• •	33
886	Wellington Master Plumbers	132 Willis Street, Wellington	• •	• •	• •	39
644	Wellington Master Printers, Lithographers, and Bookbinders	102 Customhouse Quay, Wellington	1	• •	• •	19
948 1255	Wellington Newspaper Proprietors   Wellington Nurserymen and Landscape	Dominion Office, Dominion Avenue 63 Scandia Street, Palmerston Nor		on ••	• •	12 14
$\frac{1197}{1239}$	Gardeners Wellington Soft-goods Manufacturers Wellington Waterside Employers' Union	33 Old Customhouse Street, Wellin X Store, Queen's Wharf, Wellington			• •	11 15
	Totals	I	Nu <b>m</b> ber of	unions,	31	1,032
	CANGEDOVA	Industrial District.				-
113	Builders and Contractors' Association of	93 Gloucester Street, Christchurch				114
	Canterbury		• •	••	• •	
986	Canterbury Blacksmiths, Farriers, and Coachbuilders	149 Stafford Street, Timaru	••	••	• •	53
$\frac{430}{324}$	Canterbury Butchers	196 Cashel Street, Christchurch 196 Cashel Street, Christchurch	• •		• •	79 20
1015 339	Canterbury Flour, Oatmeal, and Pearlbarley Millers  Canterbury Grocers	196 Cashel Street, Christchurch 196 Cashel Street, Christchurch	••	••	• •	16 14
459	Canterbury Licensed Victuallers	Royal Exchange Buildings, Christe	 hurch		· ·	125
297	Canterbury Master Bakers	41 Disraeli Street, Christchurch Art Gallery, Armagh Street, Christ	 aharah	• •	• •	42 14
694 298	Canterbury Master Printers	C/o Brabmers Limited, Motor-boo Avenue, Christchurch		· · Fitzger	ald	12
$\frac{914}{1256}$	Canterbury Newspaper-proprietors Canterbury Nurserymen and Landscape	Cathedral Square, Christchurch 683 Colombo Street, Christchurch	• •	• •	• •	7 11
1200	Gardeners	too commo serve, omstenaren	••	• •	• •	11
$\frac{305}{395}$	Canterbury Sawmillers	196 Cashel Street, Christchurch 90 Hereford Street, Christchurch	• •		• •	$\frac{10}{860}$
452	Canterbury Tanners, Fellmongers, and Wool-	196 Cashel Street, Christchurch	• •	• •	• •	11
831	scourers Christchurch Clothing-manufacturers	196 Cashel Street, Christchurch				9
1247	Christchurch Engineers, Metal-workers, and Iron and Brass Founders	196 Cashel Street, Christehurch	••	• •	••	14
$\frac{141}{1069}$	Christehurch Furniture-makers	196 Cashel Street, Christchurch 213 Manchester Street, Christchurch		 	• •	23 46
894	Christehurch Master Plumbers	127 Gloucester Street, Christchurch		• •		38
$\frac{125}{1234}$	Christehurch Master Tailors Christehurch Soft-goods Manufacturers	196 Cashel Street, Christchurch 314 Gloucester Street, Christchurch		 	• •	$\begin{vmatrix} 30 \\ 8 \end{vmatrix}$
1244	Lyttelton Waterside Employers' Union	Waterside Central Pay Office, Lytte		• •	• •	19
362	South Canterbury Master Bakers	C/o T. S. Herron, Church Street, Ti				10
$\begin{array}{c} 379 \\ 1072 \end{array}$	South Canterbury Threshing-mill Owners Timaru Master Printers and Bookbinders	98 Stafford Street, Timaru Beswick Street, Timaru		• •		25 9
757	Timaru Painters	85 Stafford Street, Timaru		• •		9
1240 - 519	Timaru Waterside Employers' Union Whitcombe and Tombs (Limited)	Hay's Buildings, Timaru  111 Cashel Street, Christchurch		• •	• •	12 1
515	m . 1			••	•••	
	Totals	N	umber of	unions, 2	9	1,641
	Otago and Southl	AND INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT.				
306	Dunedin and Suburban General Carriers and Coal merchants	116 Lower Rattray Street, Dunedin	ì	• •		35
891	Dunedin and Suburban Master Butchers	21 Crawford Street, Dunedin				28
337	Dunedin Builders and Contractors Dunedin Clothing-manufacturers	20 Crawford Street, Dunedin 40 Dowling Street, Dunedin		• •	• •	102
$\begin{bmatrix} 822 \\ 1087 \end{bmatrix}$	Dunedin Clothing-manufacturers Dunedin Engineers, Metal-workers, and	Zealandia Chambers, Dowling Street		• •		$\frac{8}{29}$
1016	Iron and Brass Founders Dunedin Flour, Oatmeal, and Pearl-barley	196 Cashel Street, Christchurch	••			7
1004	Millers Dunedin Furniture and Furnishing Trade	20 Crawford Street, Dunedin		. •		8
189	Dunedin Master Bakers	193 Princes Street, Dunedin			• •	49
$\begin{array}{c c}313\\867\end{array}$	Dunedin Master Tailors	99 High Street (P.O. Box 214), Dun 20 Crawford Street, Dunedin		•		$\frac{20}{28}$
1268	Dunedin Tobacconists	20 Crawford Street, Dunedin				6
875	Invercargill Plumbers	Dee Street, Invercargill			• •	15 10
$\frac{560}{318}$	Otago and Southland Gold-mining	The Crescent, Invercargill 20 Crawford Street, Dunedin			::	10 10
936	Otago and Southland Newspaper-proprietors	Evening Star Company (Limited) C	ffice, Dun	edin	• •	7
1254	Otago and Southland Nurserymen and Landscape Gardeners	C/o Mr. J. H. Seidelin, Byron Stree	et, Dunedi	n	• •	4
	A	00 C f 1 Cl T)				183
446	Otago and Southland Sheepowners	20 Crawford Street, Dunedin	••		• •	
446 1116 1242	Otago and Southland Sheepowners Otago and Southland Tanners Otago and Southland Waterside Em-	20 Crawford Street, Dunedin 20 Crawford Street, Dunedin P.O. Box 3, Port Chalmers				5 13